

ST Case No. 129 of 2019
CNR No. WB01-002208-2019

Order No. 35 dated: 04-04-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

One witness is present.

Sole accused on CB is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein and prayed to be represented by his Ld. Lawyer U/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Perused the petition and considered. Considering the ground. Prayer is allowed.

P.W 11 is further examined and partly cross-examined. At this stage, Ld. Defence Counsel files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Considering the ground. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 10-06-2024 for further cross-examination of P.W 11.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

SJ

**Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.**

J.O Code No.WB00664